

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FAX #: (850)922-4001

FROM: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

ACCT#: 072450003255

CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305)541-3694

FAX #: (305)541-3770

NAME: ADONAL CREATIVE GROUP, INC.

AUDIT NUMBER..... H98000020945

DOC TYPE......FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

CERT. OF STATUS...0
CERT. COPIES.....1

PAGES..... 4

DEL.METHOD.. FAX

EST.CHARGE.. \$78.75

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

\*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: Help F1 Option Menu F2

NUM \_\_\_ Connect: 00:04:41

98 NOV 10 PM 4: 21
SECRETARY OF STATE
SALLAHASSEE FLORID

MON 1 8 1998

80:17 866T-01-AON C

-H980000 20945





The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adapt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE | NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ADONAL CREATIVE GROUP, INC.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

11571 S.W. 3rd. Street #102 Miami,Fl. 33174

#### ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

The corporation is authorized to issue Five hundred shares (500) of One dollar (1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated Common Shares".

#### ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

DAISY POLO 11571 S.W. 3rd. Street, #102 Miami,F1 33174

Lazaro Töyos- Accountant 7278 SW 8th St. Miami,F1 33144 ---305-266-6493

H9800000009 45

## 21P0600000045

## ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

11571 S.W. 3rd. Street, #102, Miami,Fl 33174

DAISY POLO

	i <u>.Fl 33174</u> LA ROMERO	4					عاده خلاصة ا
	94th Stree	t #1		ı			
Miami	Beach, Fl 3	3154					
·					Carachar Cara	## # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	4.4-1-4
•							_
	•						
			•				
			•				
	,		•				
		-> 1 (t )			*. <b>.</b>	▼	•.
ersigned	incorporator(	s) has(have)	executed the	iese Art	icles of	Incorpor	ation
					icles of	Incorpor	ation
	incorporator(:		) executed th		icles of	Incorpor	ation
day of	November		, 199 <u>8</u>		•	Incorper	ration
day of			, 199 <u>8</u>		•	Incorper	ration
day of	November	dded if an e	, 199 <u>8</u>		•	Incorpor	ration
day of	November	dded if an e	, 199 <u>8</u>		•	Incorpor	ation
day of	November icle must be a	idded if an e	, 199 <u>8</u> effective date	: is requ	•	Incorpor	ation
day of	November	idded if an e	, 199 <u>8</u>	: is requ	•	Incorper	ration
day of	November icle must be a	idded if an e	, 199 <u>8</u> effective date	: is requ	•	Incorpor	ation
day of	November icle must be a	idded if an e	, 199 <u>8</u> effective date	e îs requ	•	Incorper	ration
day of	November icle must be a	idded if an e	, 199 <u>8</u> effective date	e îs requ	•	Incorpor	ation

Notarization is not required

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

NOV-10-1998 14:09 EMPIRE CORP

1. The name of the corporation is:

## H98000000945

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

FURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ADONAL CREATIVE GROUP, INC.

2. The name and ac	idress of the registered agent and office is	98 NO.
•	DATSY POLO	
•	(NAME)	S
	11571 S.W. 3rd. Str	eet ,#102
	(P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT A	CEPTABLE)
	<b>*4</b>	三元 三元
•	Miami,F1 33174	
	(CITY/STATE/ZIP)	
corporation at the agent and agree to	ed as registered agent and to accept so place designated in this certificate, I here act in this capacity. I further agree to c er and complete performance of my dutie position as registered agent.	py accept me appointment as registered common with the provisions of all statutes
(x) Dh	(SIGNATURE)	11/09/98 (DATE)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

-148000030945